



\$~56

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 133/2025**

**MAHENDER KUMAR**

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Ankita Choudhary, Mr.  
Shreyas Balaji, Advs.

versus

**RANOJI**

.....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **29.04.2026**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 29.08.2025 for completion of service; and for completion of pleadings in the application i.e. CM APPL. 54366/2025 for stay.

Matter is pending for filing reply.

As per office note, vakalatnama has been filed by the respondent and reply has not been filed.

Learned counsel for respondent submits that he is adopting the reply as written final arguments filed before the learned Trial Court. Let the same be place on record before the next date of hearing with direction to supply the copy to the opposite side.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

Renotify on 17.08.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA  
JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 29, 2026/yo**