



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010623532025

+ **RSA 133/2025**

MAHENDER KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: **Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.**

versus

RANOJI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SANDEEP GUPTA

ORDER

17.08.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 29.08.2025 for completion of service; and for completion of pleadings in the application i.e. CM APPL. 54366/2025 for stay.

Matter is pending for filing rejoinder.

As per record, written final arguments has not been filed by the respondent.

Learned counsel for respondent seeks one week time to file final arguments. Heard. Allowed.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

Renotify on 04.12.2026.

**SANDEEP GUPTA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 17, 2026/yo